
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10595730

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES CARAGA

Title RFQ-For official use of NSAP for CY 2024 ICT Supplies

Area of Delivery Agusan Del Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-40-2024

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 78,030.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Elvera Base Sayas
BAC Secretariat
Peñaranda Street,
Barangay Taft
Surigao City
Surigao Del Norte
Philippines 8400
63-909-4817511

bac.caraga@bfar.da.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/02/2024

Last Updated / Time 26/02/2024 11:28 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/03/2024 17:00 PM

Description
 
Note:

- For queries and requesting (RFQ) form
- visit our website (Caraga.bfar.da.gov.ph)
- Standard form of our RFQ form shall be accepted, herewith attached in post to the PHILGEPS.
- Submit your quotation seal and label with reference number/project tittle, at BFAR 13 SURIGAO CITY, SURIGAO DEL
NORTE
- Attach for the following requirements:
1. PHILGEPS REGISTRATION
2. BUSINESS PERMIT
3. Certificate of Registration (BIR)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement

Unit Description Quantity
1 Unit Laptop 1
"Specification
Processor: AMD Ryzen ™ 7 7730U Mobile Processor
Display: 16'' WUXGA (1290x1200) 16:10 aspect ratio
Memory: 8GB RAM
Storage: 512GB M.2 NVMe ™ PCle® 3.0 SSD
GPU: AMD Radeon TM Graphics
OS: Windows 11 Home"
2 Unit Computer Printer 1
"Technical Specification:
Print Types: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF
Print Method: On-demand inkjet (Piezoelectric)
Printer Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster
Nozzle Configuration: 180 x 1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per Colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow)
Maximum Resolution: 5760 x 1440 dpi
Automatic 2-sided Printing: No
Photo Default - 10 x 15 cm / 4 x 6 "" *1: Approx. 69 sec per photo (Border) / 90 sec per photo (Borderless)*2
Draft, A4 (Black / Colour): Up to 33 ppm / 15 ppm*2
ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black / Colour):
"
"Up to 10 ipm / 5.0 ipm*2
First Page Out Time from Ready Mode (Black / Colour): Approx. 10 sec / 16 sec*2
Dimensions (W x D x H): 375 x 347 x 237 mm
Weight: 5.0 kg
USB: USB 2.0
Network: Ethernet, Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n, Wi-Fi Direct
Network Protocol: TCP/IPv4, TCP/IPv6
Network Management Protocols: SNMP, HTTP, DHCP, BOOTP, APIPA, PING, DDNS, mDNS, SLP, WSD, LLTD
LCD Screen: 1.44"" Colour LCD"
3 Set Roller Kit for canon image formular DR 6030C (with free installation) 1
4 Pcs. Laptop Packbag (41cmx12cmx28cm) 2
5 Pcs. Computer Keyboard 1
6 Pcs. Computer Mouse (wired) 1
7 Pcs. Mouse Pad (21cmx26cm) 1
8 Bttl. 003 Ink Genuine Refill (65ml, Black) 3
9 Bttl. 003 Ink Genuine Refill (65ml, Cyan) 3
10 Bttl. 003 Ink Genuine Refill (65ml, Magenta) 3
11 Bttl. 003 Ink Genuine Refill (65ml, Yellow) 3

Created by Elvera Base Sayas

Date Created 26/02/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement
Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

